(d) on the sociitf tlllOn_)'m<: Faval, 2 OOO (two thou­
sand) units of account, that is 11 108 (eleven thou­
sand one hundred and eight) French francs ; 

(e) on the sociftf d'interit collc:ct~f' agrico!t: Champex­
Centre, 8 OOO (eight thousand) units of account, 
that is 44 433 (forty-four thousand, four hundred 
and thirty-three) French francs. 

2. This Decision shall be enforceable against the 
abovementioned undertakings or associations of under­
takings in the manner provided by Article 192 of the 
EEC Treaty. 

Articlt 4 

This Decision is addressed to the following undertak­